Minutes of the January 28, 2022 Special Board meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Newark held in the 3rd Floor Conference Room of the Village Municipal Building at 4:00 P.M.

PRESENT

Mayor Jonathan Taylor (3); Trustees: Robert Bendix (2), Stuart Blodgett (3), Chris Burgess (3), and Emily Howard (3).

Village Clerk-Treasurer Valerie Quade.

General Public - 1

Mayor Taylor opened the meeting at 4:02 P.M.

MAYOR

Motion Trustee Bendix, seconded Trustee Blodgett and carried unanimously to approve appointing Michael Gonzalez as Commissioner and Jonathan Taylor as Alternate Commissioner for the Village of Newark for the Canandaigua Lake Watershed Commission for the term 1/1/2022-12/31/2022.

Motion Trustee Blodgett, seconded Trustee Burgess and carried unanimously to approve the Newark Fire Department to close the East Avenue Bridge on Sunday 2/20/2022 from 8am-11am for a fire rescue training exercise.

Motion Trustee Howard, seconded Trustee Bendix and carried unanimously to approve the following Empire State Trail Town Program support resolution.

We, the Village Board for the Village of Newark, hereby give our full support of the Empire State Trail Town program submission. If chosen we will provide input and support to the Parks & Trails New York (PTNY) to execute an agreed upon work plan. We see a successful Trail Town program as a way to benefit our community economically, while growing local businesses and creating jobs. Advancing the development of the trail as a premier destination, improving the trail and infrastructure in the community, and establishing a strong community identity tied to the trail will result in economic, health, and quality of life benefits for our community.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion Trustee Blodgett, seconded Trustee Burgess and carried unanimously to go into Executive Session at 4:09 P.M. to discuss a specific position in the Police Department and potential contract.

Valerie Quade Village Clerk-Treasurer